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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

December
2021

December
2022

3,486,416.74 3,817,384.92

Fiscal YTD
2023

21,891,475.73

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2022

22,304,959.35

596,664.79 365,471.86 2,673,285.80 2,496,030.89
2,908.41 3,223.35 7,983.49 5,799.26
4,085,989.94 4,186,080.13 24,572,745.02 24,806,789.50
898,917.79 920,937.63 5,406,003.90 5,457,493.69
122,579.70 125,582.40 737,182.35 744,203.69
81,719.80 83,721.60 491,454.90 496,135.79
2,982,772.66 3,055,838.49 17,938,103.86 18,108,956.34

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

December
2022

11,678,015.98

December
2021

12,593,271.60

Fiscal YTD
2023

66,643,686.75

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2022

71,255,672.03

2,297,361.26 2,254,608.75 13,073,358.01 12,025,510.11
8,663.64 6,239.06 16,332.02 13,648.84
13,984,040.88 14,854,119.41 79,733,376.78 83,294,830.98

3,076,488.99

419,521.23

279,680.82

10,208,349.84

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

3,267,906.27

445,623.58

297,082.39

10,843,507.17

17,541,342.89

2,392,001.30

1,594,667.54

58,205,365.05

18,324,862.82

2,498,844.93

1,665,896.62

60,805,226.62
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

December
2022

12,070,447.16

1,532,775.50

4,154.15

December
2021

12,459,732.02

1,116,186.45

9,932.68

Fiscal YTD
2023

69,155,820.62

8,307,860.55

7,156.22

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2022

68,034,223.11

5,846,500.85

11,546.73

13,607,376.81

13,585,851.15

77,470,837.39

73,892,270.69

2,993,622.90

408,221.30

272,147.54

9,933,385.07

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

2,988,887.25

407,575.53

271,717.02

9,917,671.34

17,043,584.23

2,324,125.12

1,549,416.75

56,553,711.29

16,256,299.55

2,216,768.12

1,477,845.41

53,941,357.60
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

December
2021

December
2022

2,960,017.16 3,181,426.66

Fiscal YTD
2023

18,823,358.70

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2022

18,113,776.52

409,982.00 203,616.50 1,364,174.50 1,239,693.50
532.09 490.11 1,468.09 1,321.15
3,370,531.25 3,385,533.27 20,189,001.29 19,354,791.17
741,516.88 744,817.32 4,441,580.28 4,258,054.06
101,115.94 101,566.00 605,670.04 580,643.74
67,410.63 67,710.67 403,780.03 387,095.82
2,460,487.81 2,471,439.29 14,737,970.94 14,128,997.55

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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