

## BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	December 2022	December 2021	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	3,486,416.74	3,817,384.92	21,891,475.73	22,304,959.35
Table games	596,664.79	365,471.86	2,673,285.80	2,496,030.89
Other #	<u>2,908.41</u>	<u>3,223.35</u>	<u>7,983.49</u>	<u>5,799.26</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>4,085,989.94</u>	<u>4,186,080.13</u>	<u>24,572,745.02</u>	<u>24,806,789.50</u>
State Share 22%	898,917.79	920,937.63	5,406,003.90	5,457,493.69
Local Share 3%	122,579.70	125,582.40	737,182.35	744,203.69
Problem Gambling Share 2%	81,719.80	83,721.60	491,454.90	496,135.79
Casino Share 73%	2,982,772.66	3,055,838.49	17,938,103.86	18,108,956.34

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**

## KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	December 2022	December 2021	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	11,678,015.98	12,593,271.60	66,643,686.75	71,255,672.03
Table games	2,297,361.26	2,254,608.75	13,073,358.01	12,025,510.11
Other #	<u>8,663.64</u>	<u>6,239.06</u>	<u>16,332.02</u>	<u>13,648.84</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>13,984,040.88</u>	<u>14,854,119.41</u>	<u>79,733,376.78</u>	<u>83,294,830.98</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	3,076,488.99	3,267,906.27	17,541,342.89	18,324,862.82
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	419,521.23	445,623.58	2,392,001.30	2,498,844.93
Problem Gambling Share 2%	279,680.82	297,082.39	1,594,667.54	1,665,896.62
Casino Share 73%	10,208,349.84	10,843,507.17	58,205,365.05	60,805,226.62

\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

## HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	December 2022	December 2021	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	12,070,447.16	12,459,732.02	69,155,820.62	68,034,223.11
Table games	1,532,775.50	1,116,186.45	8,307,860.55	5,846,500.85
Other #	<u>4,154.15</u>	<u>9,932.68</u>	<u>7,156.22</u>	<u>11,546.73</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>13,607,376.81</u>	<u>13,585,851.15</u>	<u>77,470,837.39</u>	<u>73,892,270.69</u>
State Share 22%	2,993,622.90	2,988,887.25	17,043,584.23	16,256,299.55
Local Share 3%	408,221.30	407,575.53	2,324,125.12	2,216,768.12
Problem Gambling Share 2%	272,147.54	271,717.02	1,549,416.75	1,477,845.41
Casino Share 73%	9,933,385.07	9,917,671.34	56,553,711.29	53,941,357.60

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**



Eisenhower State Office Building  
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500  
Topeka, KS 66603

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Phone: (785) 296-5800  
Fax: (785) 296-0900  
krge@krge.ks.gov  
krge.ks.gov

Laura Kelly, Governor

## KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

### Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited\*

	December 2022	December 2021	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	2,960,017.16	3,181,426.66	18,823,358.70	18,113,776.52
Table games	409,982.00	203,616.50	1,364,174.50	1,239,693.50
Other #	532.09	490.11	1,468.09	1,321.15
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,370,531.25</u>	<u>3,385,533.27</u>	<u>20,189,001.29</u>	<u>19,354,791.17</u>
State Share 22%	741,516.88	744,817.32	4,441,580.28	4,258,054.06
Local Share 3%	101,115.94	101,566.00	605,670.04	580,643.74
Problem Gambling Share 2%	67,410.63	67,710.67	403,780.03	387,095.82
Casino Share 73%	2,460,487.81	2,471,439.29	14,737,970.94	14,128,997.55

**\*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

**#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.**